

#### PROVINCE OF PAMPANGA

## OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

Provincial Capitol, City of San Fernando, Pampanga Tel. No. (045) 435-2577

## NOTICE OF AWARD

August 19, 2022

**RB PCSaver Trading** L18 B15 Eucalyptus St., Greenville Subd., San Jose, CSFP

#### SIR/MADAME:

We are pleased to inform you that the contract for Purchase Request No. 22-2569 for 37 pcs. Plastic Drum (Brand New) to be used for the segregation of general & toxic/infectious/hazardous wastes (ENRO) is hereby awarded to you in the amount of Php98,975.00.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

ATTY. CHARLIE G. CHUA
Provincial Administrator
Designated HOPE

(per Exec. Order 20-2022)

PROOF OF RE	CEIPT:	17	Lu	
	r printed name:	RXIN	٤.	BUCAD
Designation: _	OWNER			1
Date:	8-24.2022			

#### Republic of the Philippines

#### PROVINCE OF PAMPANGA

City of San Fernando

Funding Source: General Fund

OBR NO: 101-22-05-583-E OBR DATE: 5/23/2022

Supplier:

**RB PCSaver Trading** 

P.O. N.o.

Date:

22 - 13 77

Address:

L18 B15 Eucalyptus St., Greenville Subd., San Jose. CSFP

Mode of Procurement

0977-833-0303

22-2569

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: GSO

Delivery Term:

W/in 10 days upon

receipt of NOA/PO

Date of Delivery:

Payment Term:

No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Amount
		To b	be used for the segregation of general & toxic/infectious/l	hazardous wastes	
1	37	pcs.	Plastic Drum (Brand New)  Material: High Density Polyethylene (HDPE)  Color: Blue  Capacity: Approx. 200L  Dimension: Height: 930mm, Diameter: 590mm  Closed-type w/ options for large opening & small lid w/ screw cap  *Six (6) months warranty on manufacturing.  *Replacement of defective items w/in 24 hours upon	Php 2,675.00	Php 98,975.0
T-1-1-	mount in word:		notification by the end-user.  Ninety Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Five Pesos	Total Php	98,975.00

In case of failure to make full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent of every day of delay shall be imposed.

Conforme:

ovincial Administrator



## Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF PAMPANGA

Provincial Capitol, City of San Fernando, Pampanga

### BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Excerpts from the regular session of the IG - BAC of the Provincial Government of Pampanga held on August 12, 2022 at the Old S.P. Session Hall, Provincial Capitol, City of San Fernando, Pampanga.

> Present:

Atty. Gerome N. Tubig

Chairman

Mr. Francis V. Maslog

Vice-Chairman

Engr. Olimpio M. Pangan

Member

Mr. Rima K. Bondoc

Member

Dr. Augusto S. Baluyut, Jr.

Member

Absent:

None

RESOLUTION NO. 2022- 3/2 -A-DGP

# "A RESOLUTION AWARDING PURCHASE REQUEST NO. 22-2569 TO RB PCSAVER TRADING"

WHEREAS, the Environment & Natural Resources Office requested for the procurement of the following items, to wit:

QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	ABC
37	Pcs.	Re: To be used for the segregation of general and toxic/infectious/hazardous waste: Plastic Drum (Brand New)	PhP 100,000.00
		Material: High Density Polyethylene (HDPE) Color: Blue	â
		Capacity: Approx. 200L	
		Dimension: Height: 930mm, Diameter: 590mm	κ.
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Closed Type with options for large opening and small lid with screw cap.	9

WHEREAS, pursuant to BAC Resolution No. 2022 – 154 -NP-DGP issued on July 22, 2022, the foregoing items were resolved to be procured through negotiated procurement, and four (4) suppliers were invited to submit their quotations, namely: RB PCSaver Trading, Orogem's Trading, RG 7 Trading and Eleven Eighty Seven Trading;

WHEREAS, of the four (4) invited suppliers, only RB PCSaver Trading submitted its quotation, to wit

QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RB PCSaver Trading
		Re: To be used for the segregation of general	